Erklärung zu TA-Luft Zertifikat für GEMÜ Metall-Absperrklappen Typ 490
Auf den nachfolgenden Seiten finden Sie das TA-Luft Zertifikat für GEMÜ Metall-Absperrklappen
der Typenreihe 490, 491, 497 und 498.
Diese Typen entsprechen der im Anhang genannten Serie SwissValve CST.
Die Entsprechung der Typen GEMÜ / SwissValve siehe Seiten 2 - 5 dieses Dokuments.
You will find the „TA-Luft“ certificate for GEMÜ metal butterfly valves
of type series 490, 491, 497 and 498 on the following pages.
These types correspond to the SwissValve CST series mentioned in the annex.

21 egap ees )01 nmuloC( 794
498 (Column 12,13,14) see page 15 and 16
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Code 497 50 W 2 3 3 S 5S 0 SHL11
Other designs and materials on request
3  Body configuration Code
W )004 ND ot 04 ND( refaW
L )0021 ND ot 52 ND( guL
7  Disc/shaft material Code
Stainless steel 1.4469, DN 40-200; S
Stainless steel 1.4404/316L, DN 250-900
Stainless steel, 1.4462 polished, DN 40-200;
Ra < 0,8 μ F m
Stainless steel 1.4404/316L, polished; Ra < 0,8 μm  J
Stainless steel 1.4404/316L, electropolished;
Ra < 0,4 μ G m
Stainless steel, PFA encapsulated, FDA approval P
Stainless steel, PFA encapsulated, electrically conductive C*
T 2 edarG muinatiT
H 22C yolletsaH
* ATEX version (Color of the disc: black)
edoC ezis lanimoN  2
009 - 04 009 ND - 04 ND
4 Operating pressure
Nominal size
25 - 450 500, 600 700 - 1200
Code
0rab 3   SP
1rab 6   SP
PS 10 bar 2
Standard
5  Connection
Nominal size
25-150 200-300 350-400 450-1200
Code
Wafer PN 10 3 3 2
PN 16 3 3 3
Lug PN 10 3 2 2 2
PN 16 3 3 3 3
Standard
edoC lairetam laeS  8
TFM/FKM (steam, FDA certification) 5D
E5 )noitacifitrec ADF( MDPE/MFT
F5 )noitacifitrec ADF( MKF/MFT
S5 )noitacifitrec ADF( enocilis/MFT
TFM/EPDM (FDA certification), electrically conductive LE*
TFM/FKM (FDA certification), electrically conductive LF*
TFM/silicone (FDA certification), electrically conductive LS*
EP )noitacifitrec ADF( MDPE/EFTP
FP )noitacifitrec ADF( MKF/EFTP
SP )noitacifitrec ADF( enocilis/EFTP
* ATEX version (Color of the seal: black)
9  Control function Code
Butterfly valve with bare shaft type 490 F
Butterfly valve with manual operator  type 497 0